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Board Facts

Board Name

Board of Fisheries

Board Number

037
Department
FISH & GAME

Status
Active
Website

www.adfg.alaska.gov/index.cfm?adfg=fisheriesboard.main

Description

Appointee
(Current
Appointee)

Marit Carlson-Van
Dort

Mike Wood
Thomas Carpenter
Greg Svendsen
Curtis Chamberlain
Stanley Zuray

Gerad Godfrey

Date
Appointed
(Current
Appointee)

7/1/2024

7/1/2023
7/1/2022
7/1/2023
7/1/2024
12/29/2022

7/1/2023

Expiration Date

7/1/2027

7/1/2026

7/1/2025

7/1/2026

7/1/2027

7/1/2025

7/1/2026

The board consists of 7 members appointed by Governor on the basis of interest in

public affairs, good judgment, knowledge, and ability in the field of action of the

board, and with a view to providing diversity of interest and points of view in the

membership. Members must be residents of the state, appointed without regard to

political affiliation or geographical location of residence. The Commissioner of the

Function

Conservation and development of fishery resources.


https://boards-cr.gov.alaska.gov/Active-Boards-and-Commissions/Board-Information/www.adfg.alaska.gov/index.cfm?adfg=fisheriesboard.main

Special Facts

This board is a regulatory body. A quorum consists of a majority of the members of the
board. Members may be removed only for inefficiency, neglect of duty, or misconduct
in office (AS 16.05.280). Statute requires board to hold at least one meeting a year
where the board selects time and place. The Board of Fisheries generally meets four to
six times each year, for approximately 33-45 days. The Board of Fisheries and the Board

Other Compensation
Range 20A for board meetings; 1/2 Range 20A for other mtgs.
Board Meets

Historically meets 4-5 times/year, total 33-45 days; Joint F&G Boards meet occassionally

Requirements

Financial Disclosure Required Legislative Confirmation Required
Yes Yes

Authority
Statute

AS 16.05.221; AS 39.50.200

Public Law

Other Authority

Primary Contact

For further information and to reach individual members, contact:
Art Nelson

Executive Director

Board of Fisheries, Boards Support Section

ADF&G, 333 Raspberry Road

Anchorage , AK 99518

Phone Fax Email

(907) 267-2292 — art.nelson@alaska.gov


mailto:art.nelson@alaska.gov

